

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.11146 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	14.08.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> When the matter was taken up on 31.07.2026, learned Standing Counsel for NTPC for respondent Nos.1 and 5 sought time for filing counter and the matter was adjourned to today. Today, when the matter was called, learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 5 again sought time for filing counter. In order to give one more opportunity, list the matter on 27.08.2026, for filing counter by Smt.G.Sudha, learned Standing Counsel for NTPC, for respondent Nos.1 and 5. Failure to comply the docket order to file counter, this Court will proceed with the matter on merits. NBK, J dgr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.